PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7182216

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANCO L D'ASCANIO	02/07/2022
SEAN P SNOWDEN	02/07/2022
HAROLD M ZIMMERMANN	02/09/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COASTAL SOURCE, LLC	
Street Address:	11450 OVERSEAS HIGHWAY	
City:	MARATHON	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33050	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17651465

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (856)810-8861

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8568108860

Email: sgoldstein@rtjglaw.com **Correspondent Name:** STUART M. GOLDSTEIN Address Line 1: 750 RT. 73S., SUITE 202B

Address Line 4: MARLTON, NEW JERSEY 08053

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2375.00016	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STUART M. GOLDSTEIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Stuart M. Goldstein/	
DATE SIGNED: 02/17/2022		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 5

source=CAMLOCK ASSIGNMENT EXECUTED#page1.tif source=CAMLOCK ASSIGNMENT EXECUTED#page2.tif source=CAMLOCK_ASSIGNMENT_EXECUTED#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 059036 FRAME: 0772 507135374

source=CAMLOCK_ASSIGNMENT_EXECUTED#page4.tif source=CAMLOCK_ASSIGNMENT_EXECUTED#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 059036 FRAME: 0773 <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned, Franco L. D'Ascanio, a U.S. citizen residing at 431

2nd Street, Key Colony Beach, FL 33051; Sean P. Snowden, a U.S. citizen residing at 170 W.

63rd Street Ocean, Marathon, FL 33050 and Harold M. Zimmermann, a U.S. citizen residing at

173 S. River Road, Stuart, FL 34996, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth

in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled Camlock Electrical Connector,

executed by us on the date of execution of this document;

AND WHEREAS, Coastal Source, LLC (assignee herein), a company of the State of

Florida and having an address of 11450 Overseas Highway, Marathon, FL 33050, is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all

Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign,

transfer and set over unto Coastal Source, LLC, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns,

the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned

application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues,

reexaminations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and

foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we hereby agree with the said assignee that we will

not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we

will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of

said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts

as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this

grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original,

divisional, continuations, continuation-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent

Page **1** of **5**

of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Coastal Source, LLC, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Franco L. D'Ascanio

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF MANNE :

On this 7 day of 2022, before me personally appeared Franco L. D'Ascanio, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SS.

Som michelland

SHAWN MCCLELLAND

MY COMMISSION # GG 320503

EXPERES June 25, 2023

Bonded Teru Natery Public Underwerters

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF TOWAY

SS.

Notary Public

SHAWN MCCLELLAND MY COMMISSION # 9G 320503 EXPIRES: June 25, 2023 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters FLOUDE : state of New JERSEY : country of Martin :

On this the day of the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

JENNIFER MARTINEZ
MY COMMISSION # GG 228063
EXPIRES: August 23, 2022
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

Page 5 of 5